

Beech Avenue Taverham Norwich NR8 6HP Telephone 01603 860505 01603 264330 E-mail office@taverhamhigh.org

Headteacher Dr Roger Harris

4 June 2024

Dear Parent/Carers

Re: Afterschool STEM Sessions – 6 Weeks from Tuesday 11 June 2024

We are really pleased to be able to offer an after-school STEM (Science, Technology, Engineering and Mathematics) club running on Tuesdays for 6 weeks, beginning on **Tuesday 11 June 2024** in Science Room S7. The theme of the club will be to try and complete some of the Dyson challenge cards prepared by the James Dyson Foundation that look to engage students in practical activities for both science and engineering conundrums.

The club will be limited to 30 students and sign up is required. Places will be allocated on a first come first served basis and sign up must be made by **Monday 10 June 2024**. Parents/carers must email me on c.cameron@taverhamhigh.org to confirm if your child/ward would like to attend and in doing so you will be acknowledging the need to organise for them to get home once the club finishes at 4:00 pm. Please include your child/wards name in your email.

This is an exciting opportunity for students and one we hope many will be keen to sign up for.

Yours faithfully

Mun

Mr C Cameron Teacher of Science



Enrich Learning Trust is a charitable company limited by guarantee, registered in England and Wales under company number 07725111. The registered office is at 1 Norwich Business Park, Whiting Road, Norwich, Norfolk, NR4 6DJ

Parent/Carers - Year 8